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EVENT 101 Mens Open 400m Freestyle            

13/14 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time  R.T. FINA Pt  
1. Liam Dawson 14 Nova Cent'n   4:12.61  + 0.74 661  
 50m    28.85 100m  1:00.53 150m  1:33.68 200m  2:06.17 250m  2:37.21 300m  3:08.88 350m  3:41.52 400m  4:12.61 
    28.85    31.68    33.15    32.49    31.04    31.67    32.64    31.09 
2. Archie Hawkins 14 Thanet Swim   4:13.95  + 0.73 650  
 50m    28.45 100m  1:00.35 150m  1:32.00 200m  2:04.95 250m  2:37.20 300m  3:10.15 350m  3:42.93 400m  4:13.95 
    28.45    31.90    31.65    32.95    32.25    32.95    32.78    31.02 
3. Tyler Melbourne-Smith 14 Co Liverpool   4:14.93  + 0.74 643  
 50m    28.45 100m  1:00.33 150m  1:32.78 200m  2:05.68 250m  2:38.42 300m  3:11.37 350m  3:44.18 400m  4:14.93 
    28.45    31.88    32.45    32.90    32.74    32.95    32.81    30.75 
4. Joseph Stout 14 Co Salford   4:15.09  + 0.61 642  
 50m    28.70 100m  1:01.17 150m  1:34.21 200m  2:07.32 250m  2:39.72 300m  3:12.10 350m  3:43.66 400m  4:15.09 
    28.70    32.47    33.04    33.11    32.40    32.38    31.56    31.43 
5. William Baines 14 Bo Stockton   4:16.82  + 0.81 629  
 50m    28.49 100m  1:00.27 150m  1:32.93 200m  2:05.81 250m  2:38.65 300m  3:11.90 350m  3:44.92 400m  4:16.82 
    28.49    31.78    32.66    32.88    32.84    33.25    33.02    31.90 
6. Reece Grady 14 Stockport Mo   4:18.15  + 0.69 619  
 50m    28.93 100m  1:00.99 150m  1:33.12 200m  2:06.39 250m  2:39.31 300m  3:12.50 350m  3:45.36 400m  4:18.15 
    28.93    32.06    32.13    33.27    32.92    33.19    32.86    32.79 
7. Joshua O Brien 14 Co Cardiff   4:18.45  + 0.63 617  
 50m    29.62 100m  1:01.31 150m  1:34.13 200m  2:07.18 250m  2:40.17 300m  3:12.94 350m  3:46.00 400m  4:18.45 
    29.62    31.69    32.82    33.05    32.99    32.77    33.06    32.45 
8. Kaiden Welsby 14 Stockport Mo   4:21.79  + 0.72 594  
 50m    29.20 100m  1:01.14 150m  1:34.72 200m  2:08.03 250m  2:41.72 300m  3:15.89 350m  3:49.94 400m  4:21.79 
    29.20    31.94    33.58    33.31    33.69    34.17    34.05    31.85 
9. Stefan Krawiec 13 East Lothian   4:21.85  + 0.69 593  
 50m    28.06 100m    59.60 150m  1:32.26 200m  2:05.57 250m  2:39.34 300m  3:13.65 350m  3:48.16 400m  4:21.85 
    28.06    31.54    32.66    33.31    33.77    34.31    34.51    33.69 
10. Oscar Barlow 14 TauntonDeane   4:22.16  + 0.70 591  
 50m    29.66 100m  1:02.22 150m  1:35.31 200m  2:09.05 250m  2:42.10 300m  3:15.43 350m  3:48.89 400m  4:22.16 
    29.66    32.56    33.09    33.74    33.05    33.33    33.46    33.27 
11. Lewis Cottam 14 Stockport Mo   4:22.72  + 0.81 587  
 50m    29.35 100m  1:02.19 150m  1:35.75 200m  2:09.80 250m  2:43.38 300m  3:16.77 350m  3:50.84 400m  4:22.72 
    29.35    32.84    33.56    34.05    33.58    33.39    34.07    31.88 
12. Sunni Johnson 14 Wantage   4:22.79  + 0.75 587  
 50m    29.26 100m  1:01.81 150m  1:34.16 200m  2:07.50 250m  2:40.71 300m  3:14.81 350m  3:48.67 400m  4:22.79 
    29.26    32.55    32.35    33.34    33.21    34.10    33.86    34.12 
13. Luke Critchlow 14 Stockport Mo   4:22.81  + 0.84 587  
 50m    29.93 100m  1:02.77 150m  1:36.56 200m  2:10.06 250m  2:43.85 300m  3:17.33 350m  3:50.76 400m  4:22.81 
    29.93    32.84    33.79    33.50    33.79    33.48    33.43    32.05 
14. Cillian McGuinness 14 Bassetlaw SS   4:23.14  + 0.57 584  
 50m    29.49 100m  1:01.97 150m  1:35.65 200m  2:09.87 250m  2:43.82 300m  3:17.89 350m  3:51.08 400m  4:23.14 
    29.49    32.48    33.68    34.22    33.95    34.07    33.19    32.06 
15. David Allen 14 Black Lion   4:23.15  + 0.77 584  
 50m    28.04 100m    59.65 150m  1:32.92 200m  2:07.26 250m  2:41.05 300m  3:15.46 350m  3:49.70 400m  4:23.15 
    28.04    31.61    33.27    34.34    33.79    34.41    34.24    33.45 
16. Charles Holyer 14 Fareham N'ds   4:25.15  + 0.58 571  
 50m    28.62 100m  1:01.90 150m  1:35.68 200m  2:10.27 250m  2:43.98 300m  3:18.03 350m  3:51.96 400m  4:25.15 
    28.62    33.28    33.78    34.59    33.71    34.05    33.93    33.19 
17. Rico Bringeman 14 Boston   4:25.72  + 0.85 568  
 50m    29.33 100m  1:02.00 150m  1:35.75 200m  2:10.04 250m  2:44.25 300m  3:18.36 350m  3:52.80 400m  4:25.72 
    29.33    32.67    33.75    34.29    34.21    34.11    34.44    32.92 
18. Cameron Carlos 14 Barnet Copt   4:25.84  + 0.85 567  
 50m    29.82 100m  1:02.05 150m  1:35.96 200m  2:09.91 250m  2:44.38 300m  3:18.79 350m  3:53.50 400m  4:25.84 
    29.82    32.23    33.91    33.95    34.47    34.41    34.71    32.34 
19. R Rowbotham-Keating 14 Co Manch Aq   4:26.00  + 0.80 566  
 50m    28.99 100m  1:00.77 150m  1:34.15 200m  2:07.50 250m  2:41.29 300m  3:16.18 350m  3:51.59 400m  4:26.00 
    28.99    31.78    33.38    33.35    33.79    34.89    35.41    34.41 
20. Oliver Burns 14 Wolv'hampton   4:26.51  + 0.66 563  
 50m    29.28 100m  1:01.56 150m  1:35.46 200m  2:09.69 250m  2:43.83 300m  3:18.44 350m  3:53.18 400m  4:26.51 
    29.28    32.28    33.90    34.23    34.14    34.61    34.74    33.33 
21. Harry Wynne-Jones 14 Co Milton K   4:28.20  + 0.73 552  
 50m    29.40 100m  1:02.58 150m  1:36.53 200m  2:11.13 250m  2:45.18 300m  3:19.92 350m  3:54.61 400m  4:28.20 
    29.40    33.18    33.95    34.60    34.05    34.74    34.69    33.59 
22. Curtis Harper 14 Co Sheffield   4:29.76  + 0.71 542  
 50m    29.58 100m  1:02.23 150m  1:35.97 200m  2:10.04 250m  2:44.91 300m  3:19.85 350m  3:55.02 400m  4:29.76 
    29.58    32.65    33.74    34.07    34.87    34.94    35.17    34.74 
23. Liam Carey 14 Wigan BEST   4:36.30  + 0.67 505  
 50m    28.74 100m  1:02.05 150m  1:36.38 200m  2:11.77 250m  2:47.40 300m  3:24.14 350m  4:00.47 400m  4:36.30 
    28.74    33.31    34.33    35.39    35.63    36.74    36.33    35.83 
  Harry Courtney 14 Tynedale  DQ 1          
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EVENT 101 Mens Open 400m Freestyle            

15 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time  R.T. FINA Pt  
1. Thomas Deffains 15 TigersJersey   4:11.23  + 0.65 672  
 50m    28.01 100m    59.56 150m  1:31.35 200m  2:03.24 250m  2:34.94 300m  3:07.40 350m  3:39.30 400m  4:11.23 
    28.01    31.55    31.79    31.89    31.70    32.46    31.90    31.93 
2. Elijah Kendrick 15 Shiverers   4:11.61  + 0.66 669  
 50m    28.02 100m    59.05 150m  1:31.21 200m  2:03.84 250m  2:35.95 300m  3:08.84 350m  3:41.39 400m  4:11.61 
    28.02    31.03    32.16    32.63    32.11    32.89    32.55    30.22 
3. Oskar Priesemann 15 Winchester   4:12.08  + 0.78 665  
 50m    28.73 100m  1:00.24 150m  1:32.09 200m  2:04.26 250m  2:36.75 300m  3:08.53 350m  3:41.39 400m  4:12.08 
    28.73    31.51    31.85    32.17    32.49    31.78    32.86    30.69 
4. Matthew Woodhall 15 Co Sheffield   4:12.14  + 0.68 664  
 50m    28.94 100m  1:00.34 150m  1:32.77 200m  2:05.41 250m  2:37.35 300m  3:09.41 350m  3:41.58 400m  4:12.14 
    28.94    31.40    32.43    32.64    31.94    32.06    32.17    30.56 
5. Henry Maw 15 Southport   4:12.38  + 0.61 663  
 50m    28.21 100m    59.32 150m  1:31.34 200m  2:03.68 250m  2:36.05 300m  3:08.89 350m  3:41.06 400m  4:12.38 
    28.21    31.11    32.02    32.34    32.37    32.84    32.17    31.32 
6. Kaden Edwards 15 Co Cardiff   4:12.44  + 0.75 662  
 50m    28.73 100m  1:00.22 150m  1:32.18 200m  2:04.67 250m  2:37.26 300m  3:09.67 350m  3:41.63 400m  4:12.44 
    28.73    31.49    31.96    32.49    32.59    32.41    31.96    30.81 
7. James Hart 15 Plymouth Lea   4:12.56  + 0.70 661  
 50m    28.73 100m  1:00.22 150m  1:32.24 200m  2:04.67 250m  2:36.24 300m  3:09.04 350m  3:40.76 400m  4:12.56 
    28.73    31.49    32.02    32.43    31.57    32.80    31.72    31.80 
8. Cameron Travis 15 Aberdeen Per   4:12.68  + 0.76 660  
 50m    29.08 100m  1:01.72 150m  1:34.11 200m  2:06.22 250m  2:37.90 300m  3:10.04 350m  3:42.46 400m  4:12.68 
    29.08    32.64    32.39    32.11    31.68    32.14    32.42    30.22 
9. Michael Klimaszewski 15 Hatfield   4:12.76  + 0.67 660  
 50m    29.20 100m  1:00.77 150m  1:33.49 200m  2:05.84 250m  2:38.67 300m  3:10.82 350m  3:43.09 400m  4:12.76 
    29.20    31.57    32.72    32.35    32.83    32.15    32.27    29.67 
10. Deen Ahmed 15 Solihull   4:12.95  + 0.74 658  
 50m    29.18 100m  1:01.51 150m  1:33.47 200m  2:06.07 250m  2:37.72 300m  3:10.32 350m  3:42.20 400m  4:12.95 
    29.18    32.33    31.96    32.60    31.65    32.60    31.88    30.75 
11. Samuel Tucker 15 Wycombe Dist   4:13.08  + 0.70 657  
 50m    29.24 100m  1:00.69 150m  1:32.69 200m  2:04.92 250m  2:37.41 300m  3:09.62 350m  3:41.94 400m  4:13.08 
    29.24    31.45    32.00    32.23    32.49    32.21    32.32    31.14 
12. Noah Jameson Neal 15 Basildon Ph   4:13.19  + 0.67 656  
 50m    28.60 100m    59.81 150m  1:31.83 200m  2:04.43 250m  2:37.17 300m  3:09.68 350m  3:41.91 400m  4:13.19 
    28.60    31.21    32.02    32.60    32.74    32.51    32.23    31.28 
13. Max Adams 15 Co Salford   4:13.85  + 0.68 651  
 50m    27.91 100m    58.21 150m  1:29.88 200m  2:02.58 250m  2:35.36 300m  3:08.47 350m  3:41.65 400m  4:13.85 
    27.91    30.30    31.67    32.70    32.78    33.11    33.18    32.20 
14. Barney Howarth-Osborne 15 Sheffield C   4:13.95  + 0.76 650  
 50m    29.11 100m  1:00.81 150m  1:33.16 200m  2:05.92 250m  2:38.31 300m  3:11.22 350m  3:43.03 400m  4:13.95 
    29.11    31.70    32.35    32.76    32.39    32.91    31.81    30.92 
15. Samuel Ridgley 15 Dulwich Dolp   4:14.07  + 0.69 649  
 50m    28.76 100m  1:00.44 150m  1:32.51 200m  2:05.25 250m  2:37.42 300m  3:10.38 350m  3:43.17 400m  4:14.07 
    28.76    31.68    32.07    32.74    32.17    32.96    32.79    30.90 
16. Tyriese Smith 15 Co Liverpool   4:14.14  + 0.76 649  
 50m    27.87 100m    59.37 150m  1:31.78 200m  2:04.37 250m  2:37.25 300m  3:10.09 350m  3:43.07 400m  4:14.14 
    27.87    31.50    32.41    32.59    32.88    32.84    32.98    31.07 
17. Joshua Weston 15 Wycombe Dist   4:15.98  + 0.71 635  
 50m    28.71 100m  1:00.32 150m  1:32.72 200m  2:05.56 250m  2:38.22 300m  3:11.27 350m  3:44.02 400m  4:15.98 
    28.71    31.61    32.40    32.84    32.66    33.05    32.75    31.96 
18. Evan Jones 15 Millfield   4:16.14  + 0.73 634  
 50m    28.63 100m  1:00.17 150m  1:32.86 200m  2:05.54 250m  2:38.16 300m  3:10.74 350m  3:44.06 400m  4:16.14 
    28.63    31.54    32.69    32.68    32.62    32.58    33.32    32.08 
19. George Smith 15 Ellesmere Co   4:16.19  + 0.68 633  
 50m    29.47 100m  1:01.52 150m  1:34.33 200m  2:07.67 250m  2:39.16 300m  3:11.78 350m  3:44.21 400m  4:16.19 
    29.47    32.05    32.81    33.34    31.49    32.62    32.43    31.98 
20. Daniel Kennedy 15 Co Leicester   4:17.11  + 0.74 627  
 50m    28.73 100m  1:00.56 150m  1:33.65 200m  2:06.31 250m  2:39.11 300m  3:12.15 350m  3:45.36 400m  4:17.11 
    28.73    31.83    33.09    32.66    32.80    33.04    33.21    31.75 
21. Donatas Dragasius 15 Camden Swiss   4:17.17  + 0.66 626  
 50m    28.93 100m  1:00.43 150m  1:33.46 200m  2:06.20 250m  2:39.00 300m  3:12.00 350m  3:45.33 400m  4:17.17 
    28.93    31.50    33.03    32.74    32.80    33.00    33.33    31.84 
22. Mason Bland 15 KingstonHull   4:17.58  + 0.76 623  
 50m    29.19 100m  1:01.29 150m  1:33.48 200m  2:06.49 250m  2:39.18 300m  3:12.52 350m  3:45.84 400m  4:17.58 
    29.19    32.10    32.19    33.01    32.69    33.34    33.32    31.74 
23. Ben Wright 15 Donc Dartes   4:21.35  + 0.64 597  
 50m    28.54 100m  1:00.58 150m  1:32.99 200m  2:06.50 250m  2:39.67 300m  3:13.91 350m  3:47.55 400m  4:21.35 
    28.54    32.04    32.41    33.51    33.17    34.24    33.64    33.80 
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EVENT 101 Mens Open 400m Freestyle            

16 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time  R.T. FINA Pt  
1. Pietro Forconi 16 Portsmouth N   4:05.91  + 0.68 716  
 50m    27.48 100m    57.95 150m  1:28.73 200m  2:00.54 250m  2:31.76 300m  3:03.42 350m  3:34.56 400m  4:05.91 
    27.48    30.47    30.78    31.81    31.22    31.66    31.14    31.35 
2. Reuben Visda 16 Co Sheffield   4:06.77  + 0.63 709  
 50m    28.20 100m    58.72 150m  1:30.26 200m  2:01.93 250m  2:32.88 300m  3:04.21 350m  3:35.57 400m  4:06.77 
    28.20    30.52    31.54    31.67    30.95    31.33    31.36    31.20 
3. Joshua Skinner 16 Nova Cent'n   4:07.12  + 0.72 706  
 50m    27.87 100m    58.80 150m  1:29.73 200m  2:01.72 250m  2:32.97 300m  3:04.81 350m  3:36.41 400m  4:07.12 
    27.87    30.93    30.93    31.99    31.25    31.84    31.60    30.71 
4. Angus Allison 16 Warrender Ba   4:07.50  + 0.61 703  
 50m    28.06 100m    58.75 150m  1:29.82 200m  2:01.86 250m  2:33.14 300m  3:05.07 350m  3:36.25 400m  4:07.50 
    28.06    30.69    31.07    32.04    31.28    31.93    31.18    31.25 
5. Joseph Sadler 16 Nova Cent'n   4:07.88  + 0.64 699  
 50m    27.81 100m    57.80 150m  1:29.41 200m  2:01.19 250m  2:32.94 300m  3:05.15 350m  3:36.65 400m  4:07.88 
    27.81    29.99    31.61    31.78    31.75    32.21    31.50    31.23 
6. Lewis Binning 16 Basildon Ph   4:08.52  + 0.76 694  
 50m    27.61 100m    59.09 150m  1:30.63 200m  2:03.24 250m  2:35.04 300m  3:07.23 350m  3:38.45 400m  4:08.52 
    27.61    31.48    31.54    32.61    31.80    32.19    31.22    30.07 
7. Daniel Donovan 16 Guildford Ct   4:08.71  + 0.66 692  
 50m    28.89 100m  1:00.04 150m  1:31.82 200m  2:03.63 250m  2:35.58 300m  3:07.63 350m  3:39.16 400m  4:08.71 
    28.89    31.15    31.78    31.81    31.95    32.05    31.53    29.55 
8. Jack Muncey 16 Perth City   4:09.46  + 0.72 686  
 50m    27.89 100m    58.87 150m  1:30.07 200m  2:02.19 250m  2:33.71 300m  3:05.99 350m  3:37.48 400m  4:09.46 
    27.89    30.98    31.20    32.12    31.52    32.28    31.49    31.98 
9. Charley Langford 16 Thanet Swim   4:09.70  + 0.66 684  
 50m    28.15 100m    58.63 150m  1:30.70 200m  2:02.31 250m  2:34.18 300m  3:06.07 350m  3:38.11 400m  4:09.70 
    28.15    30.48    32.07    31.61    31.87    31.89    32.04    31.59 
10. Joey Tippin 16 Co Leicester   4:09.78  + 0.64 683  
 50m    29.31 100m  1:01.52 150m  1:33.07 200m  2:04.71 250m  2:36.36 300m  3:08.38 350m  3:39.63 400m  4:09.78 
    29.31    32.21    31.55    31.64    31.65    32.02    31.25    30.15 
11. Dalton Clapham 16 Co Leeds   4:10.04   681  
 50m    27.95 100m    59.66 150m  1:31.49 200m  2:03.78 250m  2:35.40 300m  3:08.00 350m  3:39.43 400m  4:10.04 
    27.95    31.71    31.83    32.29    31.62    32.60    31.43    30.61 
12. Daniel Gencas 16 Romford Town   4:10.26  + 0.68 679  
 50m    28.15 100m    58.98 150m  1:31.19 200m  2:03.03 250m  2:35.10 300m  3:07.17 350m  3:39.54 400m  4:10.26 
    28.15    30.83    32.21    31.84    32.07    32.07    32.37    30.72 
13. Jason Robson 16 York City   4:10.68  + 0.65 676  
 50m    28.15 100m    59.46 150m  1:30.93 200m  2:03.03 250m  2:34.86 300m  3:07.14 350m  3:39.27 400m  4:10.68 
    28.15    31.31    31.47    32.10    31.83    32.28    32.13    31.41 
14. Joseph Kingsland 16 Nova Cent'n   4:11.96  + 0.71 666  
 50m    29.46 100m  1:01.10 150m  1:32.58 200m  2:04.75 250m  2:36.29 300m  3:08.80 350m  3:40.42 400m  4:11.96 
    29.46    31.64    31.48    32.17    31.54    32.51    31.62    31.54 
15. Joshua Vance 16 Northampton   4:12.21  + 0.75 664  
 50m    28.83 100m  1:00.48 150m  1:32.77 200m  2:05.39 250m  2:37.10 300m  3:09.19 350m  3:40.86 400m  4:12.21 
    28.83    31.65    32.29    32.62    31.71    32.09    31.67    31.35 
16. Nathan Woodrow 16 Co Norwich   4:13.01  + 0.69 658  
 50m    29.21 100m  1:01.10 150m  1:32.74 200m  2:04.98 250m  2:36.94 300m  3:09.76 350m  3:41.78 400m  4:13.01 
    29.21    31.89    31.64    32.24    31.96    32.82    32.02    31.23 
17. Ethan Sutcliffe 16 Co Leeds   4:13.08  + 0.71 657  
 50m    28.50 100m    59.81 150m  1:31.79 200m  2:04.04 250m  2:36.08 300m  3:08.56 350m  3:41.26 400m  4:13.08 
    28.50    31.31    31.98    32.25    32.04    32.48    32.70    31.82 
18. Cameron Allison 16 Dumfries   4:13.91  + 0.71 651  
 50m    29.11 100m  1:00.55 150m  1:32.59 200m  2:04.91 250m  2:37.04 300m  3:09.79 350m  3:41.99 400m  4:13.91 
    29.11    31.44    32.04    32.32    32.13    32.75    32.20    31.92 
19. Samuel Rose 16 West Norfolk   4:14.41  + 0.75 647  
 50m    28.46 100m  1:00.02 150m  1:32.04 200m  2:04.68 250m  2:37.27 300m  3:10.15 350m  3:42.71 400m  4:14.41 
    28.46    31.56    32.02    32.64    32.59    32.88    32.56    31.70 
20. William Cooper 16 Co Birm'ham   4:15.81  + 0.60 636  
 50m    28.62 100m  1:00.56 150m  1:33.18 200m  2:06.11 250m  2:38.88 300m  3:11.68 350m  3:44.91 400m  4:15.81 
    28.62    31.94    32.62    32.93    32.77    32.80    33.23    30.90 
21. Yann Divet 16 Camden Swiss   4:15.91  + 0.74 635  
 50m    29.69 100m  1:02.23 150m  1:34.62 200m  2:07.13 250m  2:38.88 300m  3:11.35 350m  3:43.82 400m  4:15.91 
    29.69    32.54    32.39    32.51    31.75    32.47    32.47    32.09 
22. Thomas Trebilcock 16 Truro City   4:18.60  + 0.69 616  
 50m    28.25 100m    59.97 150m  1:33.31 200m  2:06.44 250m  2:39.76 300m  3:13.19 350m  3:46.37 400m  4:18.60 
    28.25    31.72    33.34    33.13    33.32    33.43    33.18    32.23 
23. Andrew Hall 16 Nova Cent'n   4:20.49  + 0.69 602  
 50m    28.92 100m  1:00.71 150m  1:32.83 200m  2:05.27 250m  2:38.00 300m  3:11.81 350m  3:46.32 400m  4:20.49 
    28.92    31.79    32.12    32.44    32.73    33.81    34.51    34.17 
24. Ben Newell 16 Didcot & Bar   4:21.38  + 0.72 596  
 50m    29.17 100m  1:01.16 150m  1:33.73 200m  2:07.11 250m  2:40.04 300m  3:14.09 350m  3:47.46 400m  4:21.38 
    29.17    31.99    32.57    33.38    32.93    34.05    33.37    33.92 
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EVENT 101 Mens Open 400m Freestyle            

17/18 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time  R.T. FINA Pt  
1. Samuel Osborne 18 Co Birm'ham   3:59.21  + 0.76 778  
 50m    27.47 100m    57.71 150m  1:27.67 200m  1:58.72 250m  2:28.24 300m  2:58.61 350m  3:28.87 400m  3:59.21 
    27.47    30.24    29.96    31.05    29.52    30.37    30.26    30.34 
2. George Barber 18 Royal Wolv   3:59.65  + 0.62 774  
 50m    28.14 100m    58.17 150m  1:28.76 200m  1:58.79 250m  2:28.95 300m  2:59.27 350m  3:30.03 400m  3:59.65 
    28.14    30.03    30.59    30.03    30.16    30.32    30.76    29.62 
3. William Bell 17 Co Leicester   4:00.03  + 0.76 770  
 50m    27.43 100m    57.37 150m  1:27.53 200m  1:58.11 250m  2:28.51 300m  2:59.48 350m  3:29.83 400m  4:00.03 
    27.43    29.94    30.16    30.58    30.40    30.97    30.35    30.20 
3. Ioan Evans 17 Millfield   4:00.03  + 0.74 770  
 50m    27.75 100m    57.54 150m  1:27.74 200m  1:58.06 250m  2:28.40 300m  2:58.99 350m  3:29.81 400m  4:00.03 
    27.75    29.79    30.20    30.32    30.34    30.59    30.82    30.22 
5. Charlie Hutchison 17 Ellesmere Co   4:01.53  + 0.67 756  
 50m    27.96 100m    58.23 150m  1:28.68 200m  1:59.36 250m  2:29.46 300m  3:00.16 350m  3:30.62 400m  4:01.53 
    27.96    30.27    30.45    30.68    30.10    30.70    30.46    30.91 
6. Hector Pardoe 18 Ellesmere Co   4:01.79  + 0.78 753  
 50m    27.62 100m    58.01 150m  1:28.80 200m  1:59.63 250m  2:30.36 300m  3:01.15 350m  3:31.75 400m  4:01.79 
    27.62    30.39    30.79    30.83    30.73    30.79    30.60    30.04 
7. Alexander Hindle 17 Co Birm'ham   4:01.97  + 0.69 752  
 50m    28.03 100m - 150m  1:29.42 200m - 250m  2:30.83 300m - 350m  3:32.24 400m  4:01.97 
    28.03 -  1:01.39 -  1:01.41 -  1:01.41    29.73 
8. Billy Pettit 18 Ellesmere Co   4:02.34  + 0.64 748  
 50m    28.00 100m    58.29 150m  1:29.13 200m  1:59.86 250m  2:30.50 300m  3:01.20 350m  3:32.21 400m  4:02.34 
    28.00    30.29    30.84    30.73    30.64    30.70    31.01    30.13 
9. Joel Thompson 18 Ellesmere Co   4:02.35  + 0.67 748  
 50m    26.67 100m    55.93 150m  1:26.42 200m  1:57.02 250m  2:28.36 300m  2:59.72 350m  3:31.53 400m  4:02.35 
    26.67    29.26    30.49    30.60    31.34    31.36    31.81    30.82 
10. Finlay Page 17 Havant & Wat   4:03.15  + 0.79 741  
 50m    28.38 100m  2:01.18 150m  1:29.47 200m - 250m  2:31.58 300m - 350m  3:33.48 400m  4:03.15 
    28.38  1:32.80    28.29 -  1:02.11 -  1:01.90    29.67 
11. Ciaran Thomas 17 Newcastle   4:03.97  + 0.70 733  
 50m    27.57 100m    58.27 150m  1:29.24 200m  2:00.83 250m  2:31.28 300m  3:03.00 350m  3:33.45 400m  4:03.97 
    27.57    30.70    30.97    31.59    30.45    31.72    30.45    30.52 
12. Joshua Williams 17 Wycombe Dist   4:04.08  + 0.76 732  
 50m    27.66 100m    57.66 150m  1:27.56 200m  1:58.46 250m  2:28.73 300m  3:00.03 350m  3:32.23 400m  4:04.08 
    27.66    30.00    29.90    30.90    30.27    31.30    32.20    31.85 
13. Liam McLaughlin 17 Warrender Ba   4:04.71  + 0.74 727  
 50m    28.42 100m    58.96 150m  1:30.18 200m  2:01.19 250m  2:32.51 300m  3:03.81 350m  3:35.61 400m  4:04.71 
    28.42    30.54    31.22    31.01    31.32    31.30    31.80    29.10 
14. Finn Nicholl 17 Royal Wolv   4:04.75  + 0.64 726  
 50m    27.64 100m    58.33 150m  1:29.16 200m  2:00.89 250m  2:32.02 300m  3:03.39 350m  3:34.33 400m  4:04.75 
    27.64    30.69    30.83    31.73    31.13    31.37    30.94    30.42 
15. Daniel Johnson 17 Royal Wolv   4:04.76  + 0.65 726  
 50m    29.00 100m    59.86 150m  1:31.53 200m  2:02.71 250m  2:33.90 300m  3:04.56 350m  3:35.08 400m  4:04.76 
    29.00    30.86    31.67    31.18    31.19    30.66    30.52    29.68 
16. Ethan Rayment 18 Plymouth Lea   4:04.94  + 0.66 725  
 50m    27.20 100m    58.22 150m  1:29.08 200m  2:00.60 250m  2:31.41 300m  3:03.01 350m  3:34.14 400m  4:04.94 
    27.20    31.02    30.86    31.52    30.81    31.60    31.13    30.80 
17. Archie Plowman 18 Northampton   4:04.95  + 0.67 725  
 50m    28.10 100m    58.61 150m  1:29.89 200m  2:01.21 250m  2:32.13 300m  3:03.31 350m  3:34.86 400m  4:04.95 
    28.10    30.51    31.28    31.32    30.92    31.18    31.55    30.09 
18. Charlie Poole 18 Co Leicester   4:05.54  + 0.66 719  
 50m    27.48 100m    56.89 150m  1:27.84 200m  1:58.77 250m  2:30.49 300m  3:01.97 350m  3:34.37 400m  4:05.54 
    27.48    29.41    30.95    30.93    31.72    31.48    32.40    31.17 
19. Thomas Beamer 17 Co Leicester   4:05.85  + 0.72 717  
 50m    28.52 100m    59.22 150m  1:30.71 200m  2:02.11 250m  2:33.41 300m  3:04.57 350m  3:35.83 400m  4:05.85 
    28.52    30.70    31.49    31.40    31.30    31.16    31.26    30.02 
20. Ralph Muncer 18 Co St Albans   4:06.05  + 0.74 715  
 50m    27.98 100m    58.21 150m  1:29.57 200m  2:00.72 250m  2:32.58 300m  3:04.13 350m  3:35.97 400m  4:06.05 
    27.98    30.23    31.36    31.15    31.86    31.55    31.84    30.08 
21. Daniel Jenkins 18 Co Oxford   4:09.97  + 0.75 682  
 50m    27.28 100m    58.41 150m  1:29.53 200m  2:01.32 250m  2:32.85 300m  3:05.25 350m  3:36.36 400m  4:09.97 
    27.28    31.13    31.12    31.79    31.53    32.40    31.11    33.61 
22. Adam Wilson 18 Newcastle   4:10.27   679  
 50m    27.46 100m    57.86 150m  1:29.22 200m - 250m  2:33.17 300m - 350m  3:38.17 400m  4:10.27 
    27.46    30.40    31.36 -  1:03.95 -  1:05.00    32.10 
23. Daniel Ferguson 18 West Lothian   4:15.41  + 0.71 639  
 50m    28.42 100m    59.36 150m  1:31.41 200m  2:04.79 250m  2:38.01 300m  3:10.29 350m  3:43.96 400m  4:15.41 
    28.42    30.94    32.05    33.38    33.22    32.28    33.67    31.45 
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EVENT 101 Mens Open 400m Freestyle            

19 Yrs/Over Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time  R.T. FINA Pt  
1. Kieran Bird 20 Wycombe Dist   3:54.23   829  
 50m    26.68 100m    56.30 150m  1:25.63 200m  1:55.90 250m  2:25.28 300m  2:55.55 350m  3:25.05 400m  3:54.23 
    26.68    29.62    29.33    30.27    29.38    30.27    29.50    29.18 
2. Jay Lelliott 24 Co Sheffield   3:54.97  + 0.63 821  
 50m    26.87 100m    56.36 150m  1:25.68 200m  1:55.84 250m  2:25.42 300m  2:55.81 350m  3:25.53 400m  3:54.97 
    26.87    29.49    29.32    30.16    29.58    30.39    29.72    29.44 
3. Jakob Goodman 19 Millfield   3:56.00  + 0.61 810  
 50m    27.02 100m    56.79 150m  1:26.56 200m  1:56.62 250m  2:26.25 300m  2:56.43 350m  3:26.30 400m  3:56.00 
    27.02    29.77    29.77    30.06    29.63    30.18    29.87    29.70 
4. Samuel Budd 21 Co Sheffield   3:56.15  + 0.59 809  
 50m    27.07 100m    56.89 150m  1:26.43 200m  1:57.16 250m  2:26.97 300m  2:57.49 350m  3:27.39 400m  3:56.15 
    27.07    29.82    29.54    30.73    29.81    30.52    29.90    28.76 
5. Kyle Chisholm 22 Stockport Mo   3:56.50  + 0.63 805  
 50m    26.51 100m    56.02 150m  1:25.73 200m  1:56.55 250m  2:26.64 300m  2:57.29 350m  3:27.14 400m  3:56.50 
    26.51    29.51    29.71    30.82    30.09    30.65    29.85    29.36 
6. Regan Lloyd 22 teamipswich   3:57.85  + 0.71 792  
 50m    26.90 100m    56.00 150m  1:26.03 200m  1:56.38 250m  2:26.87 300m  2:57.68 350m  3:27.97 400m  3:57.85 
    26.90    29.10    30.03    30.35    30.49    30.81    30.29    29.88 
7. William Ryley 21 Bath Univ   4:01.98  + 0.69 752  
 50m    27.25 100m    56.96 150m  1:27.02 200m  1:57.80 250m  2:28.44 300m  3:00.01 350m  3:30.83 400m  4:01.98 
    27.25    29.71    30.06    30.78    30.64    31.57    30.82    31.15 
8. Max Murphy 19 Loughboro Un   4:03.13  + 0.74 741  
 50m    28.15 100m    58.18 150m  1:29.43 200m  2:00.42 250m  2:31.32 300m  3:02.16 350m  3:33.28 400m  4:03.13 
    28.15    30.03    31.25    30.99    30.90    30.84    31.12    29.85 
9. Nathan Wells 21 Loughboro Un   4:03.18  + 0.63 741  
 50m    28.02 100m    58.14 150m  1:29.86 200m  2:00.80 250m  2:32.23 300m  3:02.83 350m  3:33.99 400m  4:03.18 
    28.02    30.12    31.72    30.94    31.43    30.60    31.16    29.19 
10. Ryan Reader 21 Derventio   4:03.79  + 0.68 735  
 50m    27.66 100m    57.76 150m  1:28.40 200m  1:59.09 250m  2:30.08 300m  3:01.45 350m  3:33.25 400m  4:03.79 
    27.66    30.10    30.64    30.69    30.99    31.37    31.80    30.54 
11. Martin McInnes 21 Co Glasgow   4:04.47  + 0.71 729  
 50m    27.80 100m    57.79 150m  1:29.01 200m  2:00.29 250m  2:31.36 300m  3:02.39 350m  3:33.53 400m  4:04.47 
    27.80    29.99    31.22    31.28    31.07    31.03    31.14    30.94 
12. Harley Beentjes 19 Edinburgh Un   4:05.88  + 0.76 716  
 50m    28.14 100m    58.69 150m  1:30.34 200m  2:01.44 250m  2:33.00 300m  3:04.30 350m  3:35.87 400m  4:05.88 
    28.14    30.55    31.65    31.10    31.56    31.30    31.57    30.01 
13. Thomas Flower 20 RichmondDale   4:06.96  + 0.72 707  
 50m    27.58 100m    57.40 150m  1:28.42 200m  1:59.64 250m  2:31.74 300m  3:03.80 350m  3:36.02 400m  4:06.96 
    27.58    29.82    31.02    31.22    32.10    32.06    32.22    30.94 
14. Charlie Hopkins 20 Swansea Uni   4:07.25   705  
 50m    27.27 100m    58.10 150m  1:29.11 200m  2:00.82 250m  2:32.18 300m  3:04.27 350m  3:36.03 400m  4:07.25 
    27.27    30.83    31.01    31.71    31.36    32.09    31.76    31.22 
15. William Slawson 22 Wrekin Coll   4:07.59  + 0.79 702  
 50m    28.04 100m    59.42 150m  1:30.28 200m  2:02.23 250m  2:33.34 300m  3:05.66 350m  3:36.72 400m  4:07.59 
    28.04    31.38    30.86    31.95    31.11    32.32    31.06    30.87 
16. Fraser Allison 19 Warrender Ba   4:07.88  + 0.68 699  
 50m    28.59 100m    58.97 150m  1:30.22 200m  2:01.50 250m  2:32.96 300m  3:04.45 350m  3:36.72 400m  4:07.88 
    28.59    30.38    31.25    31.28    31.46    31.49    32.27    31.16 
17. Liam Snook 21 Northampton   4:08.46  + 0.70 694  
 50m    27.83 100m    58.93 150m  1:30.14 200m  2:01.91 250m  2:33.38 300m  3:05.51 350m  3:37.14 400m  4:08.46 
    27.83    31.10    31.21    31.77    31.47    32.13    31.63    31.32 
18. Joseph Dobb 19 Bromley   4:08.68  + 0.64 693  
 50m    28.06 100m    58.77 150m  1:30.01 200m  2:01.93 250m  2:33.72 300m  3:05.66 350m  3:37.64 400m  4:08.68 
    28.06    30.71    31.24    31.92    31.79    31.94    31.98    31.04 
19. Harry Lewis-Mitchell 21 Edinburgh Un   4:08.76  + 0.70 692  
 50m    28.73 100m  1:00.47 150m  1:31.91 200m  2:03.75 250m  2:35.20 300m  3:06.84 350m  3:37.88 400m  4:08.76 
    28.73    31.74    31.44    31.84    31.45    31.64    31.04    30.88 
20. Joshua Fowles 20 Witham Dolph   4:10.84  + 0.71 675  
 50m    28.66 100m    59.48 150m  1:30.69 200m  2:02.54 250m  2:34.50 300m  3:07.36 350m  3:39.53 400m  4:10.84 
    28.66    30.82    31.21    31.85    31.96    32.86    32.17    31.31 
21. Benjamin Prosser 19 Wycombe Dist   4:11.18  + 0.73 672  
 50m    27.65 100m    58.68 150m  1:29.46 200m  2:01.11 250m  2:32.84 300m  3:05.32 350m  3:37.87 400m  4:11.18 
    27.65    31.03    30.78    31.65    31.73    32.48    32.55    33.31 
22. Samuel Neeld 19 Wrekin Coll   4:14.01  + 0.66 650  
 50m    28.81 100m  1:00.18 150m  1:32.71 200m  2:04.76 250m  2:37.43 300m  3:09.52 350m  3:42.54 400m  4:14.01 
    28.81    31.37    32.53    32.05    32.67    32.09    33.02    31.47 
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EVENT 102 Womens MC 200m Freestyle            
Multi-Disability by British Disability Points 
Place Name AaD Club Cat Time  R.T. BDPoints  50 100 150 
1. Jessica-Jane Applegate 23 Co Norwich 14  2:10.02   827     30.40  1:04.04  1:36.63 
2. Louise Fiddes 18 Hatfield 14  2:10.68   815     30.14  1:03.74  1:37.14 
3. Poppy Maskill 14 Crewe Flyers 14  2:21.29   645     30.89  1:06.81  1:44.45 
4. Danielle Hartin 17 Basildon Ph 14  2:21.76   638     31.80  1:08.26  1:45.55 
5. Megan Neave 16 Co Derby 14  2:25.96   585     32.19  1:08.95  1:47.77 
6. Georgia Sheffield 14 Co Salford 14  2:26.77   575     32.84  1:10.33  1:48.87 
7. Fern Ioannou 16 Wycombe Dist 14  2:36.21   477     34.14  1:13.44  1:55.33 
 

EVENT 103 Mens MC 200m Freestyle              

Multi-Disability by British Disability Points 
Place Name AaD Club Cat Time  R.T. BDPoints  50 100 150 
1. Jordan Catchpole 20 Co Norwich 14  2:01.29  + 0.63 868     27.87    59.75  1:31.14 
2. Dylan Broom 17 Torfaen D 14  2:01.70  + 0.80 859     28.09    59.66  1:30.25 
3. Thomas Hamer 21 Stockport Mo 14  2:03.04  + 0.67 831     28.00    58.60  1:30.31 
4. Reece Dunn 24 Plymouth Lea 14  2:03.78  + 0.62 816     27.41    58.76  1:30.92 
5. Louis Lawlor 17 Co Glasgow 14  2:04.64  + 0.66 800     28.26    58.91  1:31.12 
6. Tyler Ioannou 21 Wycombe Dist 14  2:04.74  + 0.72 798     28.41  1:00.69  1:32.60 
7. Alex Rosser 23 Torfaen D 14  2:04.86  + 0.76 795     28.66  1:00.01  1:31.45 
8. Conner Morrison 22 Aberdeen Per 14  2:08.05  + 0.73 737     29.29  1:01.47  1:34.61 
9. Rhys Davies 18 Pembs Cty 14  2:09.08  + 0.71 720     28.67  1:01.75  1:35.67 
10. Jack Milne 18 Dun City Aqu 14  2:09.19  + 0.70 718     30.18  1:02.77  1:36.42 
11. James Edwards 20 Calne Alpha 14  2:13.09  + 0.78 657     29.87  1:03.17  1:38.51 
12. Joshua Fairchild 21 Co Coventry 14  2:14.43  + 0.78 637     31.72  1:05.83  1:41.28 
13. Gavin Roberts 20 Co Glasgow 14  2:16.20  + 0.71 613     30.76  1:04.28  1:40.17 
14. Evan Holt 16 Cockermouth 14  2:16.61  + 0.74 607     31.91  1:05.78  1:41.31 
15. Angus Leckonby 17 Scarborough 14  2:17.25  + 0.77 599     31.07  1:04.96  1:41.67 
  George Kelman-Johns 18 S Bournem'th 14 DNC        
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EVENT 104 Womens Open 200m Freestyle          

13/14 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time  R.T. FINA Pt  50 100 150 
1. Erin Little 14 Chelmsford   2:06.19  + 0.73 717     28.50  1:00.79  1:33.42 
2. Amber Downham 14 Chesterfield   2:07.55  + 0.82 694     29.07  1:01.66  1:34.21 
3. Laura Hodgson 14 Newcastle   2:08.42  + 0.76 680     30.41  1:03.15  1:36.35 
4. Katie Hale 14 Ellesmere Co   2:08.73  + 0.76 676     29.44  1:01.49  1:35.31 
5. Merissa Booth 14 Wycombe Dist   2:08.90  + 0.71 673     29.87  1:03.12  1:36.01 
6. Jessica Dickinson 14 Swansea Aq   2:09.28  + 0.74 667     29.47  1:01.91  1:35.56 
7. Henrietta D'Ammassa 14 Ellesmere Co   2:09.50  + 0.73 664     30.00  1:03.15  1:36.09 
8. Kennedy Gordon 14 Guildford Ct   2:09.89  + 0.70 658     29.37  1:02.78  1:36.39 
9. Kate Morris 14 Nova Cent'n   2:10.06  + 0.68 655     30.24  1:02.80  1:36.71 
10. Ruby Wheeler 13 Basildon Ph   2:10.47  + 0.76 649     31.00  1:04.70  1:38.79 
11. Kiera Heney 14 Woking   2:11.05  + 0.66 640     29.68  1:03.36  1:37.27 
12. Livia Kingsland 14 Nova Cent'n   2:11.25  + 0.76 637     31.30  1:04.57  1:38.75 
13. Harriet Oxley 14 Co Leicester   2:11.26  + 0.88 637     30.98  1:04.51  1:38.28 
14. Millie Foster 14 Chester Le S   2:11.43  + 0.78 635     29.71  1:03.38  1:37.61 
15. Bethany Abrams 14 Mid Sussex   2:11.54  + 0.61 633     30.33  1:03.52  1:37.76 
16. Isabel Joseph 14 Co Cardiff   2:11.71  + 0.70 631     31.00  1:04.24  1:38.05 
17. Grace Conroy 14 Co Sheffield   2:12.29  + 0.76 622     30.17  1:03.20  1:38.26 
18. Ellie Hamilton 14 F.I.R.S.T.   2:12.67  + 0.77 617     29.95  1:04.15  1:38.08 
19. Mollie Fisher 14 Rotherham Mo   2:13.01  + 0.76 612     30.51  1:04.82  1:38.66 
20. Lara Turner 14 Co Bristol   2:13.42  + 0.69 607     30.62  1:04.58  1:39.35 
21. Anna Williamson 14 Ren 96   2:14.07  + 0.75 598     30.70  1:04.47  1:39.85 
22. Evie Dilley 13 Middlesboro   2:14.18  + 0.81 596     30.25  1:04.23  1:38.69 
23. Sara Fente-Damers 14 Elmbridge   2:14.67  + 0.73 590     31.23  1:05.51  1:39.62 
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EVENT 104 Womens Open 200m Freestyle          

15 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time  R.T. FINA Pt  50 100 150 
1. Milly Boulding 15 Co Leeds   2:06.79  + 0.70 707     29.34  1:02.03  1:34.28 
2. Madison Lovell 15 Torfaen D   2:07.40  + 0.68 697     29.43  1:01.16  1:34.65 
3. Aimee Hood 15 Co Birm'ham   2:07.65  + 0.72 693     29.82  1:02.02  1:35.35 
4. Isabelle Goodwin 15 Co Leeds   2:08.71  + 0.70 676     29.46  1:02.09  1:35.57 
5. Millie Fields 15 Bishop Stort   2:08.74  + 0.80 675     30.16  1:02.50  1:35.97 
6. Olivia Mason 15 Warrender Ba   2:08.89  + 0.72 673     30.01  1:02.74  1:35.98 
7. Izzy Winter 15 Newcastle   2:09.01  + 0.71 671     29.81  1:02.58  1:35.41 
8. Alexis Lambropoulos 15 Camden Swiss   2:09.42  + 0.59 665     29.71  1:02.23  1:35.50 
9. Ella Dyson 15 Wycombe Dist   2:10.24  + 0.80 652     30.37  1:03.22  1:37.17 
10. Sophie Main 15 Mt Kelly   2:10.25  + 0.75 652     30.42  1:04.08  1:37.02 
11. Mya Watt 15 Derventio   2:10.49  + 0.80 649     30.06  1:02.61  1:36.65 
12. Ella Bardgett 15 Plymouth Lea   2:10.75  + 0.73 645     29.90  1:03.09  1:37.47 
13. Lucy Grieve 15 Sth Ayrshire   2:10.98  + 0.72 641     30.60  1:04.16  1:38.26 
14. Lucy Hedley 15 Tynemouth   2:11.03  + 0.77 641     29.10  1:01.81  1:37.00 
15. Ella Took 15 Tynemouth   2:11.21  + 0.79 638     30.74  1:03.58  1:38.14 
16. Jacqueline McMillan 15 Carnegie   2:11.24  + 0.73 637     30.13  1:03.81  1:38.10 
17. Ella Stabler 15 York City   2:11.26  + 0.77 637     31.34  1:04.31  1:38.25 
18. Lydia Parker 15 Fareham N'ds   2:11.27  + 0.73 637     29.93  1:03.55  1:37.24 
19. Issey-May Reeves 15 Co Sheffield   2:12.00  + 0.76 627     30.25  1:03.55  1:37.68 
20. Meadow Dronsfield 15 Co Manch Aq   2:12.53  + 0.73 619     29.93  1:03.88  1:37.49 
21. Katie Leary 15 Royal Wolv   2:12.74  + 0.66 616     30.56  1:03.09  1:37.67 
22. Oriana Noel 15 Plymouth Lea   2:13.44  + 0.72 606     30.08  1:02.66  1:37.80 
23. Chloe Pritchard 15 Swansea Aq   2:16.51  + 0.74 566     29.35  1:03.60  1:39.08 

16 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time  R.T. FINA Pt  50 100 150 
1. Emma Russell 16 Heart Of Mid   2:03.44  + 0.78 766     29.35  1:00.42  1:32.59 
2. Mia Slevin 16 Derventio   2:03.60  + 0.71 763     29.32  1:00.85  1:32.20 
3. Lola Davison 16 Newcastle   2:04.70  + 0.76 743     29.03  1:00.87  1:32.70 
4. Beatrice Varley 16 Teddington   2:04.81  + 0.72 741     29.07  1:00.49  1:32.45 
5. Caroline Lewitt 16 Natare W Lon   2:05.14  + 0.75 735     28.63  1:00.35  1:32.57 
6. Maisie Elliott 16 Co Leicester   2:05.58  + 0.78 728     29.27  1:01.30  1:33.53 
7. Sapphira Gabbani 16 Co Sheffield   2:06.15  + 0.67 718     29.77  1:02.06  1:34.13 
8. Kirstie Flynn 16 Natare W Lon   2:06.34  + 0.72 715     29.80  1:01.31  1:34.13 
9. Honey Osrin 16 Plymouth Lea   2:06.97  + 0.78 704     29.03  1:01.63  1:33.85 
10. Betsy Wizard 16 Northampton   2:07.10  + 0.86 702     29.75  1:01.21  1:34.55 
11. Pearle Griffiths 16 Guildford Ct   2:07.76  + 0.71 691     30.10  1:02.02  1:35.22 
12. Scarlett Orchard 16 Mt Kelly   2:08.04  + 0.80 687     29.89  1:01.37  1:34.92 
13. Lottie Wynne-Jones 16 Co Milton K   2:08.22  + 0.72 684     29.44  1:02.04  1:35.12 
14. Megan Barnes 16 Barnes SC   2:08.37  + 0.70 681     29.98  1:02.29  1:35.85 
15. Sacha Thomas 16 Co Norwich   2:08.82  + 0.77 674     29.35  1:02.72  1:35.41 
16. Jennifer Murray 16 N Ayrshire   2:09.87  + 0.80 658     29.71  1:03.16  1:36.45 
17. Jessica Morgan 16 Southport   2:09.90  + 0.63 657     29.71  1:02.97  1:36.90 
18. Charlotte Emery 16 TauntonDeane   2:09.93  + 0.70 657     29.89  1:02.55  1:36.29 
19. Rosie Morgan 16 Aberdeen Per   2:10.45  + 0.75 649     29.24  1:01.65  1:35.76 
20. Rebecca Howell 16 Basildon Ph   2:10.64  + 0.80 646     30.64  1:03.55  1:37.57 
21. Laura Griffiths 16 Leamington   2:11.93  + 0.71 628     30.02  1:03.41  1:37.98 
22. Faye Francis 16 Portsmouth N   2:13.07  + 0.74 612     29.57  1:03.05  1:37.90 

17/18 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time  R.T. FINA Pt  50 100 150 
1. Leah Crisp 18 Co Leeds   2:01.89  + 0.72 796     29.66  1:00.33  1:31.44 
2. Jemima Hall 18 Wycombe Dist   2:02.36  + 0.67 787     28.88    59.57  1:31.03 
3. Lauren Wetherell 17 Ellesmere Co   2:03.80  + 0.91 760     29.57  1:00.46  1:32.52 
4. Jessica Podger 18 Millfield   2:03.93  + 0.77 757     30.16  1:01.03  1:32.88 
5. Sophie Smith 18 St Thomas   2:04.10  + 0.67 754     28.56  1:00.59  1:31.87 
6. Amelia Rodd 17 Ellesmere Co   2:04.52  + 0.80 746     29.25  1:00.31  1:31.86 
7. Abbie Low 17 Chelmsford   2:05.27  + 0.68 733     28.97  1:01.01  1:32.89 
8. Mia Leech 17 Co Peterboro   2:05.59  + 0.76 728     30.01  1:01.45  1:33.98 
9. Rhiannon Bowen 18 Team Bath AS   2:05.94  + 0.72 721     29.45  1:01.29  1:34.12 
10. Amy Davies 17 SouthCroydon   2:06.22  + 0.68 717     29.27  1:01.59  1:33.47 
11. Alice Thickett 17 Co Sheffield   2:06.29  + 0.67 715     30.14  1:02.30  1:34.75 
12. Mackenzie Whyatt 17 Co Peterboro   2:06.52  + 0.70 712     29.87  1:01.51  1:34.35 
13. Emilia Sansome 18 Wycombe Dist   2:06.64  + 0.76 710     30.16  1:01.87  1:34.89 
14. Megan Allison 17 Co Newport   2:06.66  + 0.67 709     29.68  1:01.67  1:34.22 
15. Georgina Dennis 17 Mt Kelly   2:07.34  + 0.71 698     29.96  1:01.44  1:34.83 
16. Chloe Stennett 17 Chesterfield   2:07.47  + 0.69 696     29.32  1:01.36  1:34.79 
17. Rebecca Sutton 18 Co Cardiff   2:07.81  + 0.69 690     30.01  1:01.94  1:35.14 
18. Jodie Gittins 17 Wigan BEST   2:08.17  + 0.71 684     29.21 -  1:35.20 
19. Medi Harris 17 Swim Gwynedd   2:08.92  + 0.86 673     30.49  1:03.21  1:36.43 
20. Emma Dickson 17 Co Manch Aq   2:09.01  + 0.81 671     30.08  1:02.88  1:36.58 
21. Ellie Walker 18 Tadcaster   2:09.69  + 0.70 661     29.06  1:02.56  1:36.01 
22. Misty Marshall-Welling 18 Team Bath AS   2:09.98  + 0.69 656     29.25  1:02.55  1:35.79 
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EVENT 104 Womens Open 200m Freestyle          

19 Yrs/Over Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time  R.T. FINA Pt  50 100 150 
1. Kathryn Greenslade 21 Edinburgh Un   2:01.21  + 0.75 809     28.76    59.04  1:30.18 
2. Robin Neumann 22 Guildford Ct   2:01.53  + 0.73 803     28.72    59.83  1:30.47 
3. Rachel-Louise Masson 24 Edinburgh Un   2:02.22  + 0.69 789     27.99    59.03  1:30.48 
4. Elizabeth Harris 19 Stockport Mo   2:02.78  + 0.70 779     28.69  1:00.23  1:31.34 
5. Hannah Miley 30 Aberdeen Per   2:03.27  + 0.70 769     28.98  1:00.09  1:31.87 
6. Lucy Hope 22 Edinburgh Un   2:03.52  + 0.67 765     28.50  1:00.05  1:32.20 
7. Charlotte Atkinson 23 Loughboro Un   2:03.96  + 0.70 757     28.36  1:00.15  1:31.42 
8. Amy Grant 20 Loughboro Un   2:04.76  + 0.73 742     28.72  1:00.02  1:31.77 
9. Emma Bell 21 Loughboro Un   2:05.62  + 0.77 727     30.02  1:01.41  1:33.98 
10. Sophie Lewis Ward 20 Edinburgh Un   2:05.64  + 0.76 727     29.44  1:01.35  1:33.53 
11. Kate Clifton 19 Co Sheffield   2:05.71  + 0.65 725     28.84  1:00.11  1:32.96 
12. Emily Horne 22 Co Glasgow   2:06.00  + 0.70 720     28.97  1:01.13  1:33.33 
13. Rebecca Thornton 19 Bo Kirklees   2:06.09  + 0.70 719     29.81  1:00.96  1:34.10 
14. Madeleine Crompton 19 Wirral Metro   2:06.72  + 0.68 708     29.22  1:01.39  1:34.15 
15. Shannon Stott 19 Hatfield   2:07.20  + 0.70 700     30.47  1:02.94  1:35.47 
16. Tara Haworth 20 Edinburgh Un   2:07.34  + 0.65 698     29.55  1:01.51  1:34.21 
17. Annaliese Beynon 19 Co Cardiff   2:07.71  + 0.64 692     29.57  1:02.27  1:34.27 
18. Meghan Byrne 19 Barnet Copt   2:09.59  + 0.84 662     30.10  1:03.41  1:36.52 
  Nikki Miller 19 SLanarkshire  DNC        
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EVENT 105 Mens Open 100m Breaststroke         

13/14 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time  R.T. FINA Pt  50 
1. Elliot Woodburn 14 Carnforth   1:08.59  + 0.67 576     31.21 
2. Vadim Bosc 14 Co Liverpool   1:09.95  + 0.73 543     32.71 
3. Olivier Vedrenne 14 Co Norwich   1:10.17  + 0.75 538     32.32 
4. Cameron Green 14 Co Leeds   1:10.21  + 0.68 537     33.35 
5. Richard Towers 14 Millfield   1:10.78  + 0.64 525     32.88 
6. William Dean 14 Maidenhead   1:10.86  + 0.68 523     32.94 
7. Carwyn Jones 13 Co Cardiff   1:10.92  + 0.70 521     33.23 
8. Jamie O'Connor 14 Mt Kelly   1:11.09  + 0.70 518     33.12 
9. Oliver Jones 14 Ledbury   1:11.21  + 0.71 515     33.65 
10. Matt Burrows 14 Maidstone   1:11.35  + 0.68 512     34.15 
11. Christian Ryan 14 Tynedale   1:11.43  + 0.81 510     33.41 
12. Callum Woolfenden 14 Beckenham   1:11.67  + 0.71 505     34.22 
13. Oscar Bilbao 13 Co Hereford   1:12.00  + 0.67 498     34.20 
14. Callum Melville 13 Grantham   1:12.57  + 0.61 487     33.75 
15. Conor Cherrington 13 S Bournem'th   1:12.87  + 0.65 481     34.00 
16. Elliot Sibley 14 Nova Cent'n   1:13.02  + 0.78 478     35.89 
17. Samuel Smith 14 Northampton   1:13.22  + 0.71 474     33.83 
18. Matthew Charlesworth 13 Blackpool Aq   1:13.25  + 0.75 473     34.38 
19. James Kean 14 West Lothian   1:13.49  + 0.76 469     33.90 
20. Oliver Covill 14 Ellesmere Co   1:13.86  + 0.67 462     34.79 
21. Can Tugcetin 14 Newbury   1:14.03  + 0.69 458     33.92 
22. Douglas Calder 14 F.I.R.S.T.   1:14.07  + 0.80 458     35.64 
23. Zain Lam 13 Croydon Amph   1:14.17  + 0.60 456     35.03 
24. Sunni Johnson 14 Wantage   1:14.23  + 0.73 455     34.86 

15 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time  R.T. FINA Pt  50 
1. Dimitrios Tsaliagkos 15 Millfield   1:05.90  + 0.65 650     30.48 
2. Oliver Kettle 15 Portsmouth N   1:06.13  + 0.60 643     31.35 
3. Harvey Freeman 15 Northampton   1:06.46  + 0.67 634     31.22 
4. George Smith 15 Ellesmere Co   1:07.05  + 0.69 617     31.43 
5. Aneurin Davies 15 Swansea Aq   1:07.41  + 0.69 607     31.51 
6. Rafe Dobson 15 Co Milton K   1:08.04  + 0.71 591     32.29 
7. Liam Murphy 15 F.I.R.S.T.   1:08.27  + 0.69 585     32.95 
8. Farran Gregory 15 TauntonDeane   1:08.32  + 0.68 583     31.68 
8. Matthew Garrity 15 Inverclyde   1:08.32  + 0.72 583     32.85 
10. Sam Cornish 15 Enfield Sq   1:08.47  + 0.60 579     31.52 
11. Sam Williamson 15 Mt Kelly   1:09.51  + 0.76 554     32.31 
12. Aidan Fothergill 15 Team Jorvik   1:09.58  + 0.63 552     33.15 
13. Jacob Hudson 15 Sevenoaks   1:09.66  + 0.66 550     32.36 
14. Ryan Zhao 15 Newcastle   1:09.82  + 0.74 546     32.90 
15. Benjamin Green 15 Watford SC   1:10.10  + 0.65 540     32.73 
16. Jamie Littlefield 15 Warrender Ba   1:10.24  + 0.66 537     32.53 
17. Elijah Kendrick 15 Shiverers   1:10.31  + 0.68 535     32.92 
18. Michael Edwards 15 Mid Sussex   1:10.34  + 0.60 534     32.25 
19. Rhys Davidson 15 Team Luton   1:10.36  + 0.67 534     33.22 
20. Conor Wright 15 Thanet Swim   1:10.79  + 0.64 524     32.88 
21. Harrison Jarvis 15 Thurrock   1:10.93  + 0.67 521     32.54 
22. Edward Pauling 15 Beckenham   1:11.51  + 0.75 509     33.52 
23. Murray Pritchard 15 Perth City   1:12.20  + 0.71 494     33.91 
24. Christopher Finch 15 SouthCroydon   1:12.30  + 0.68 492     33.56 
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EVENT 105 Mens Open 100m Breaststroke         

16 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time  R.T. FINA Pt  50 
1. Joshua Press 16 Co Milton K   1:05.97  + 0.65 648     30.68 
2. Dylan Gallagher 16 TauntonDeane   1:06.37  + 0.73 636     31.33 
3. Nikolai Khutoryanskiy 16 Reading   1:06.43  + 0.65 635     30.90 
4. Billy Wotton 16 Co Oxford   1:06.88  + 0.75 622     31.39 
5. Angus Allison 16 Warrender Ba   1:07.00  + 0.62 618     32.40 
6. Theodore Thompson 16 Dulwich Dolp   1:07.66  + 0.70 601     31.99 
6. Lewis Shayler 16 Watford SC   1:07.66  + 0.61 601     31.76 
8. Pravin Mahendrakumar 16 Bromley   1:07.85  + 0.68 596     31.14 
9. Matthew Lyons 16 Co Leeds   1:07.90   594     31.33 
10. Sam Van Der Stroom 16 Mt Kelly   1:08.06  + 0.67 590     31.84 
11. Freddie Laws 16 West Norfolk   1:08.09  + 0.73 589     32.18 
12. Ryan Griffiths 16 Co Coventry   1:08.25  + 0.68 585     32.06 
13. Jamie Scutt 16 Crawley   1:08.41  + 0.73 581     31.38 
14. Luke Ibbeson 16 Wycombe Dist   1:08.61  + 0.68 576     32.81 
15. Drew McGregor 16 Mt Kelly   1:08.62  + 0.71 576     32.21 
16. Jack Goodwin 16 Portsmouth N   1:08.83  + 0.68 570     32.67 
17. Jason Robson 16 York City   1:09.30  + 0.64 559     32.58 
18. Wyatt Walsh 16 Millfield   1:09.52   554     32.93 
19. Joe Bagley 16 Co Derby   1:09.57  + 0.66 552     31.82 
20. Amir Castronovo 16 Camden Swiss   1:09.67  + 0.70 550     32.79 
21. Max Hanson 16 Haringey   1:09.80  + 0.73 547     32.34 
22. Henry King 16 West Suffolk   1:10.23  + 0.71 537     32.54 
23. Louis Nguyen 16 Mt Kelly   1:10.39   533     32.59 

17/18 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time  R.T. FINA Pt  50 
1. Archie Goodburn 18 Warrender Ba   1:03.67  + 0.65 721     29.13 
2. Kyle Booth 18 Co Cardiff   1:03.99  + 0.63 710     29.96 
3. Joel Thompson 18 Ellesmere Co   1:04.24  + 0.80 702     29.35 
4. Oliver Taverner 18 Mt Kelly   1:04.26  + 0.69 701     29.61 
5. Max Hagan 18 Co Glasgow   1:04.30  + 0.70 700     29.47 
6. Rhodri Williams 17 Nofio Clwyd   1:04.48  + 0.68 694     30.23 
7. William Mitchell 17 Millfield   1:04.72  + 0.61 686     30.55 
8. Bradley Newman 18 Co Cardiff   1:05.10  + 0.67 674     30.61 
9. Andrew Macintosh 18 Edinburgh Un   1:05.24  + 0.63 670     30.70 
10. Charles Hallett 18 Guernsey   1:05.31  + 0.66 668     30.65 
11. Richard Kozhabayev 18 Hackney   1:05.87  + 0.66 651     30.67 
12. Stephen Taylor 18 Ellesmere Co   1:06.10  + 0.60 644     32.25 
13. Toby Arnold 18 Derventio   1:06.16  + 0.74 642     31.23 
14. Jonathan Milner 18 Co Leeds   1:06.47  + 0.70 633     31.19 
15. James Bilbao 18 Ellesmere Co   1:06.64  + 0.68 629     31.35 
16. John Kean 17 West Lothian   1:06.71  + 0.63 627     30.54 
17. Rory Dickson 17 N Ayrshire   1:06.74  + 0.67 626     31.80 
18. George Barnes 18 Brompton   1:06.77  + 0.71 625     30.58 
19. Joseph Moore 18 Harrogate   1:06.81  + 0.65 624     31.26 
20. Max Twining 18 Marlborough   1:07.11  + 0.70 615     30.91 
21. Campbell Stephen 18 Co Derby   1:08.23  + 0.68 586     32.17 
22. Charlie Trotman 17 Guildford Ct   1:09.44  + 0.63 556     32.90 
23. Benjamin Chooyin 17 Co Cardiff   1:09.86  + 0.67 546     32.10 

19 Yrs/Over Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time  R.T. FINA Pt  50 
1. Craig Benson 25 UniOfStirl     59.96  + 0.62 863     27.96 
2. David Murphy 21 Co Oxford   1:00.56  + 0.64 838     28.18 
3. Lawrence Palmer 27 Putteridge   1:01.23  + 0.82 810     28.19 
4. Edward Baxter 21 Co Derby   1:02.61  + 0.76 758     29.51 
5. Daniel Lim 23 Edinburgh Un   1:02.87  + 0.64 749     29.47 
6. Adam Chillingworth 22 Plymouth Lea   1:02.88  + 0.60 748     29.60 
7. Zak Aitchison 21 UniOfStirl   1:03.45  + 0.72 728     28.81 
8. Kyle Boyek 27 UniOfStirl   1:03.53  + 0.67 726     29.03 
9. Gregory Butler 19 Co Derby   1:03.58  + 0.74 724     28.86 
9. Harry Devlin 19 Loughboro Un   1:03.58  + 0.70 724     29.82 
11. George Clough 20 UniOfStirl   1:03.62  + 0.68 722     29.81 
12. Connor Bryan 19 Co Oxford   1:03.72  + 0.62 719     29.80 
13. Marcus Gardiner 22 Co Bristol   1:03.95  + 0.72 711     29.27 
14. James McFadzen 20 Loughboro Un   1:04.02  + 0.69 709     29.80 
15. George Hopkins 20 Swansea Uni   1:04.10  + 0.70 706     30.04 
16. Neil Redman 25 Portsmouth N   1:04.42  + 0.67 696     30.04 
17. Samuel Neeld 19 Wrekin Coll   1:05.11  + 0.62 674     30.54 
18. David Bloomfield 20 Loughboro Un   1:05.12  + 0.58 674     30.83 
19. Matthew Rogers 19 Birm'ham Uni   1:05.43   664     31.14 
20. Cameron Muir 20 Co Glasgow   1:05.61  + 0.66 659     30.95 
21. Scott Quin 29 Warrender Ba   1:07.66   601     32.25 
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EVENT 106 Womens MC 400m Freestyle            

Multi-Disability by British Disability Points 
Place Name AaD Club Cat Time  R.T. BDPoints  
1. Maisie Summers-Newton 17 Northampton 6  5:27.62  + 0.52 886  
 50m    37.18 100m  1:17.76 150m  1:59.35 200m  2:41.10 250m  3:23.03 300m  4:04.87 350m  4:46.54 400m  5:27.62 
    37.18    40.58    41.59    41.75    41.93    41.84    41.67    41.08 
2. Eleanor Simmonds 25 Camden Swiss 6  5:29.47  + 0.66 871  
 50m    39.08 100m - 150m  2:01.33 200m - 250m  3:25.44 300m  4:06.41 350m  4:48.82 400m  5:29.47 
    39.08 -  1:22.25 -  1:24.11    40.97    42.41    40.65 
3. Zara Mullooly 17 Guildford Ct 10  4:47.67  + 0.82 820  
 50m    31.81 100m  1:07.30 150m  1:43.99 200m  2:22.02 250m  2:58.35 300m  3:35.75 350m  4:11.96 400m  4:47.67 
    31.81    35.49    36.69    38.03    36.33    37.40    36.21    35.71 
4. Brock Whiston 23 Bark & Dagen 8  5:00.90  + 0.83 808  
 50m    33.95 100m  1:11.50 150m  1:49.41 200m  2:27.99 250m  3:06.09 300m  3:44.66 350m  4:22.94 400m  5:00.90 
    33.95    37.55    37.91    38.58    38.10    38.57    38.28    37.96 
5. Toni Shaw 16 Aberdeen Per 9  4:47.60  + 0.87 771  
 50m    33.57 100m  1:09.14 150m  1:45.52 200m  2:22.37 250m  2:58.38 300m  3:35.04 350m  4:11.52 400m  4:47.60 
    33.57    35.57    36.38    36.85    36.01    36.66    36.48    36.08 
6. Grace Harvey 21 Hoddesdon 6  5:43.78   767  
 50m    40.30 100m  1:22.95 150m - 200m  2:50.54 250m  3:34.48 300m  4:17.60 350m - 400m  5:43.78 
    40.30    42.65 -  1:27.59    43.94    43.12 -  1:26.18 
7. Charlotte Hyde 17 Camden Swiss 7  5:47.65   636  
 50m    39.55 100m  1:21.99 150m  2:06.46 200m  2:49.80 250m  3:34.65 300m  4:19.10 350m  5:04.35 400m  5:47.65 
    39.55    42.44    44.47    43.34    44.85    44.45    45.25    43.30 
8. Katie Crowhurst 15 Wycombe Dist 13  5:33.91  + 0.87 469  
 50m    36.11 100m  1:17.84 150m  1:59.48 200m  2:42.53 250m  3:25.36 300m  4:08.63 350m  4:52.16 400m  5:33.91 
    36.11    41.73    41.64    43.05    42.83    43.27    43.53    41.75 
  Abby Kane 16 N Ayrshire 13 DNC     
 

EVENT 107 Mens MC 400m Freestyle              
Multi-Disability by British Disability Points 
Place Name AaD Club Cat Time  R.T. BDPoints  
1. Lewis White 19 Co Manch Aq 9  4:24.51  + 0.65 843  
 50m    29.04 100m  1:01.56 150m  1:34.45 200m  2:08.46 250m  2:41.69 300m  3:15.98 350m  3:50.01 400m  4:24.51 
    29.04    32.52    32.89    34.01    33.23    34.29    34.03    34.50 
2. Michael Jones 25 Co Manch Aq 7  4:56.63  + 0.97 833  
 50m    33.58 100m  1:09.47 150m  1:47.94 200m  2:25.75 250m  3:03.41 300m  3:41.23 350m  4:19.79 400m  4:56.63 
    33.58    35.89    38.47    37.81    37.66    37.82    38.56    36.84 
3. Oliver Hynd 25 Nova Cent'n 9  4:29.70  + 0.83 795  
 50m    30.43 100m  1:03.44 150m  1:36.41 200m  2:10.75 250m  2:44.84 300m  3:20.22 350m  3:54.73 400m  4:29.70 
    30.43    33.01    32.97    34.34    34.09    35.38    34.51    34.97 
4. Jonathan Booth 21 Bo Kirklees 9  4:32.69  + 0.71 769  
 50m    30.14 100m  1:04.74 150m  1:38.71 200m  2:13.76 250m  2:47.98 300m  3:23.16 350m  3:57.91 400m  4:32.69 
    30.14    34.60    33.97    35.05    34.22    35.18    34.75    34.78 
5. Oliver Carter 19 UniOfStirl 10  4:20.70  + 0.68 758  
 50m    29.50 100m  1:02.61 150m  1:35.86 200m  2:09.65 250m  2:42.05 300m  3:15.78 350m  3:47.63 400m  4:20.70 
    29.50    33.11    33.25    33.79    32.40    33.73    31.85    33.07 
6. Jacob Leach 19 Cockermouth 9  4:34.28  + 0.78 756  
 50m    31.30 100m  1:06.88 150m  1:41.45 200m  2:17.06 250m  2:51.13 300m  3:25.63 350m  3:59.87 400m  4:34.28 
    31.30    35.58    34.57    35.61    34.07    34.50    34.24    34.41 
7. Roan Brennan 13 Basildon Ph 9  4:43.10  + 0.76 688  
 50m    33.00 100m  1:09.17 150m  1:45.16 200m  2:21.03 250m  2:57.15 300m  3:33.09 350m  4:09.09 400m  4:43.10 
    33.00    36.17    35.99    35.87    36.12    35.94    36.00    34.01 
8. Callum Pearson 23 Hastings 10  4:35.60  + 0.67 641  
 50m    30.80 100m  1:05.15 150m  1:39.56 200m  2:15.28 250m  2:50.34 300m  3:26.20 350m  4:00.91 400m  4:35.60 
    30.80    34.35    34.41    35.72    35.06    35.86    34.71    34.69 
9. James Brown 17 Royal Wolv 9  4:51.02  + 0.80 633  
 50m    34.15 100m  1:09.42 150m  1:46.63 200m  2:23.23 250m  3:00.70 300m  3:37.25 350m  4:14.88 400m  4:51.02 
    34.15    35.27    37.21    36.60    37.47    36.55    37.63    36.14 
10. Kieran Williams 15 Newquay 10  4:42.05  + 0.83 598  
 50m    30.77 100m  1:05.83 150m  1:41.68 200m  2:18.31 250m  2:54.26 300m  3:30.69 350m  4:07.09 400m  4:42.05 
    30.77    35.06    35.85    36.63    35.95    36.43    36.40    34.96 
11. Benjamin Grainger 16 Mt Kelly 10  4:42.93  + 0.74 593  
 50m    31.42 100m  1:08.08 150m  1:43.78 200m  2:19.58 250m  2:55.86 300m  3:32.10 350m  4:08.11 400m  4:42.93 
    31.42    36.66    35.70    35.80    36.28    36.24    36.01    34.82 
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EVENT 108 Womens Open 400m IM                 

13/14 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time  R.T. FINA Pt  
1. Ruby Dixon 14 Millfield   5:03.09  + 0.76 678  
 50m    32.03 100m  1:08.82 150m  1:48.12 200m  2:26.30 250m  3:09.75 300m  3:52.97 350m  4:29.36 400m  5:03.09 
    32.03    36.79    39.30    38.18    43.45    43.22    36.39    33.73 
2. Caitlin Lansom 14 Stockport Mo   5:03.23  + 0.82 677  
 50m    33.11 100m  1:11.46 150m  1:52.03 200m  2:32.02 250m  3:12.06 300m  3:53.50 350m  4:28.82 400m  5:03.23 
    33.11    38.35    40.57    39.99    40.04    41.44    35.32    34.41 
3. Leah Schlosshan 14 Co Leeds   5:03.65  + 0.71 674  
 50m    31.53 100m  1:08.77 150m  1:48.72 200m  2:27.25 250m  3:09.94 300m  3:53.63 350m  4:29.31 400m  5:03.65 
    31.53    37.24    39.95    38.53    42.69    43.69    35.68    34.34 
4. Lara Thomson 14 Co Leeds   5:04.25  + 0.80 670  
 50m    31.60 100m  1:08.86 150m  1:47.05 200m  2:24.96 250m  3:09.35 300m  3:54.93 350m  4:30.19 400m  5:04.25 
    31.60    37.26    38.19    37.91    44.39    45.58    35.26    34.06 
5. Ella McEver 14 Camden Swiss   5:07.68  + 0.80 648  
 50m    32.20 100m  1:11.60 150m  1:50.75 200m  2:29.87 250m  3:11.54 300m  3:54.73 350m  4:31.70 400m  5:07.68 
    32.20    39.40    39.15    39.12    41.67    43.19    36.97    35.98 
6. Libby Freeman 13 Morpeth   5:08.07  + 0.92 646  
 50m    32.92 100m  1:10.27 150m  1:49.06 200m  2:26.30 250m  3:11.09 300m  3:55.50 350m  4:32.35 400m  5:08.07 
    32.92    37.35    38.79    37.24    44.79    44.41    36.85    35.72 
7. Livia Kingsland 14 Nova Cent'n   5:08.96  + 0.82 640  
 50m    32.98 100m  1:10.11 150m  1:50.61 200m  2:29.13 250m  3:14.70 300m  4:00.53 350m  4:35.75 400m  5:08.96 
    32.98    37.13    40.50    38.52    45.57    45.83    35.22    33.21 
8. Kate Morris 14 Nova Cent'n   5:09.03  + 0.69 640  
 50m    31.63 100m  1:08.46 150m  1:47.75 200m  2:26.84 250m  3:11.67 300m  3:57.38 350m  4:33.63 400m  5:09.03 
    31.63    36.83    39.29    39.09    44.83    45.71    36.25    35.40 
9. Louise Bressler 13 Guildford Ct   5:09.29  + 0.69 638  
 50m    33.22 100m  1:12.26 150m  1:53.35 200m  2:31.85 250m  3:14.31 300m  3:56.70 350m  4:33.74 400m  5:09.29 
    33.22    39.04    41.09    38.50    42.46    42.39    37.04    35.55 
10. Merissa Booth 14 Wycombe Dist   5:09.45  + 0.69 637  
 50m    31.90 100m  1:09.24 150m  1:49.40 200m  2:28.85 250m  3:14.47 300m  4:00.41 350m  4:35.44 400m  5:09.45 
    31.90    37.34    40.16    39.45    45.62    45.94    35.03    34.01 
11. Erin Taylor 14 Fins   5:10.29  + 0.71 632  
 50m    32.00 100m  1:10.41 150m  1:50.39 200m  2:30.74 250m  3:12.51 300m  3:56.82 350m  4:33.98 400m  5:10.29 
    32.00    38.41    39.98    40.35    41.77    44.31    37.16    36.31 
12. Holly McGill 14 Heart Of Mid   5:11.34  + 0.71 626  
 50m    31.96 100m  1:09.93 150m  1:47.21 200m  2:24.27 250m  3:10.23 300m  3:58.45 350m  4:35.88 400m  5:11.34 
    31.96    37.97    37.28    37.06    45.96    48.22    37.43    35.46 
13. Ella Blocksidge 13 Co Salford   5:11.88  + 0.80 622  
 50m    32.86 100m  1:10.71 150m  1:52.28 200m  2:32.19 250m  3:16.64 300m  4:02.44 350m  4:37.58 400m  5:11.88 
    32.86    37.85    41.57    39.91    44.45    45.80    35.14    34.30 
14. Arwen Stephens 14 Co Cardiff   5:12.84  + 0.80 617  
 50m    32.55 100m  1:10.01 150m  1:50.47 200m  2:30.18 250m  3:14.89 300m  4:00.32 350m  4:37.98 400m  5:12.84 
    32.55    37.46    40.46    39.71    44.71    45.43    37.66    34.86 
15. Charlotte Norman 14 teamipswich   5:13.36  + 0.73 614  
 50m    32.98 100m  1:11.35 150m  1:49.80 200m  2:27.45 250m  3:14.49 300m  4:01.92 350m  4:37.99 400m  5:13.36 
    32.98    38.37    38.45    37.65    47.04    47.43    36.07    35.37 
16. Charlotte White 14 West Suffolk   5:13.41  + 0.75 613  
 50m    31.53 100m  1:08.41 150m  1:51.08 200m  2:31.87 250m  3:15.37 300m  3:59.23 350m  4:36.95 400m  5:13.41 
    31.53    36.88    42.67    40.79    43.50    43.86    37.72    36.46 
17. Niamh Carroll 14 Co Leeds   5:14.78  + 0.71 605  
 50m    33.26 100m  1:11.36 150m  1:51.39 200m  2:30.32 250m  3:16.60 300m  4:03.31 350m  4:39.68 400m  5:14.78 
    33.26    38.10    40.03    38.93    46.28    46.71    36.37    35.10 
18. Chloe Harris 14 Royal Wolv   5:14.87  + 0.72 605  
 50m    31.79 100m  1:09.53 150m  1:50.23 200m  2:28.38 250m  3:16.12 300m  4:01.67 350m  4:39.14 400m  5:14.87 
    31.79    37.74    40.70    38.15    47.74    45.55    37.47    35.73 
19. Holly Macdonald 13 Co Leeds   5:15.45  + 0.88 602  
 50m    33.52 100m  1:12.16 150m  1:53.19 200m  2:32.46 250m  3:16.94 300m  4:00.84 350m  4:38.93 400m  5:15.45 
    33.52    38.64    41.03    39.27    44.48    43.90    38.09    36.52 
20. Madison Johnson 14 Donc Dartes   5:15.84  + 0.84 599  
 50m    33.19 100m  1:09.14 150m  1:51.74 200m  2:33.06 250m  3:18.61 300m  4:03.63 350m  4:40.21 400m  5:15.84 
    33.19    35.95    42.60    41.32    45.55    45.02    36.58    35.63 
21. Gemma Dilks 14 Tiverton   5:17.28  + 0.88 591  
 50m    32.36 100m  1:12.01 150m  1:52.68 200m  2:33.94 250m  3:19.47 300m  4:05.91 350m  4:41.79 400m  5:17.28 
    32.36    39.65    40.67    41.26    45.53    46.44    35.88    35.49 
22. Gracie Hudson 14 Maxwell   5:23.51  + 0.88 558  
 50m - 100m  1:12.31 150m  1:55.26 200m  2:36.74 250m  3:21.00 300m  4:06.28 350m  4:44.99 400m  5:23.51 
 -  1:12.31    42.95    41.48    44.26    45.28    38.71    38.52 
23. Jessica Mellor 14 Cosacss   5:25.80  + 0.83 546  
 50m    31.94 100m  1:09.71 150m  1:51.03 200m  2:30.40 250m  3:19.28 300m  4:09.26 350m  4:48.62 400m  5:25.80 
    31.94    37.77    41.32    39.37    48.88    49.98    39.36    37.18 
  Henrietta D'Ammassa 14 Ellesmere Co  DQ            
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EVENT 108 Womens Open 400m IM                 

15 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time  R.T. FINA Pt  
1. Kidiest Hodgson 15 Co Leeds   5:00.35  + 0.81 697  
